SECTION 4.0 PRICING

By signing this Price Form, the Proposer certifies the following bulleted statements and offers to supply and deliver the materials and services specified below in full accordance with the Contract Documents supplied by the City of Somerville entitled: Lead Free Commercial Water Meters

- The bids will be received at the office of the Purchasing Director, Somerville City Hall, 93 Highland Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143 no later than 10/30/2019 by 2PM EST
- If the **awarded** vendor is a Corporation a "Certificate of Good Standing" (produced by the Mass. Sec. of State) must be furnished with the resulting contract (see Section 3.0.)
- Awarded Vendor must comply with Living Wage requirements (see Section 3.0; only for services)
- Awarded Vendor must comply with insurance requirements as stated in Section 3.0.
- The Purchasing Director reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and/or to waive any informalities if in her/his sole judgment it is deemed to be in the best interest of the City of Somerville.
- The following prices shall include delivery, the cost of fuel, the cost of labor, and all other charges.
- This form to be enclosed in sealed bid package.

Please provide Unit Price for the following and include any additional fees not listed:

Unit and total prices bid will be firm for the duration of the Project, and are F.O.B. City of Somerville. Quantities listed are approximate; the City may increase or decrease the quantities shown.

Section 1: WATER METERS WITH ENCODER REGISTER

Description	Estimated	Year 1 Pricing		Year2 Pricing		Year 3 Pricing	
		Unit	Total Cost (Unit Price X Estimated quantity)	Unit	Total Cost (Unit Price X Estimated quantity)	Unit	Total Cost (Unit Price X Estimated quantity)
1" Single Jet Meter	50	\$326.00	\$16,300.00	\$326.00	\$16,300.00	\$326.00	\$16,300.00
1 ½" Single Jet Meter	10	\$790.00	\$7,900.00	\$829.50	\$8,295.00	\$837.80	\$8,377.95
2" Single Jet Meter	8	\$1,000.0	0\$8,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,060.5	058,484.00
3" Single Jet Meter	5	\$1,900.0	0\$9,500.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00	\$2,014.9	5\$ 10,074.75
4" Single Jet Meter	2	\$2,550.00	\$,100.00	\$2,677.50	\$5,355.00	\$2,704.2	8 \$ 5 , 408 . 55
6" Single Jet Meter – [Low Range]	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800,00	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$4,029.9	O\$ 4,029.90
6" Single Jet Meter - [High Range]	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$7,529.5	5\$ 7,529.55
8" Single Jet Meter – [Standard]	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,484.0	0\$8,484.00

6" FS Meter Assembly	1	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00	\$9,014.2	5\$9,014.25	
8" FS Meter Assembly	1	\$10,000.0	Ø\$ 10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,605.	0\$ 10,605.0	
Annual total price (sum of the total price for all the items per year)		\$ 84,200.00		\$ 87,595.00		\$ 88,307.95		
Total bid price in figure (Sum of the annual total price for 3 years)		\$ 260,102.95						
Total bid price in we of the annual total pyears)	\$ Two hundred sixty thousand one hundred two dollars Ninety five cents							

EXCEPTIONS

ase list any and all exceptions to the Water Meters with Encoder Register Bid. Failure to fully detail all exceptions will have your Bid considered non-responsive and, as such, it will be rejected from consideration.
Mass Installation, Inc. takes NO exceptions on this bid proposal.
9
·
Name of Company/Individual:
Mass Installation, Inc.
Address, City, State, Zip:
916 Pleasant St. #3 Norwood, MA 02062
Tel# Email:
(800)933-1360 Mtravis@Massinstallation.com
Signature of Authorized Individual () Reckeler (Coor
Please acknowledge receipt of any and all Addenda (if applicable) by signing below and including this form in your bid package.
Failure to do so may subject the proposer to disqualification.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA:
Addendum #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10